:?ecision To. l 3,1 3 [

BEFORE TEE RATIR0AD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CIAI:I"‘ORNIA WAREEOUSEMEN 'S ASSOCIA.TIO’?

Compla.in...nt

vs. Case Xo. 2376

CELRLES F. KANE, &oing business under
+he .fiectitious nome of CEARLES F. KANE
& CO.

’ Defendant.

In the Metter of the Investigation on

the Commission's own motion, into the

»ractices, rates, rules, regulations zud

operations of CEARLES F. XaNE, engaged :

1n the business of conducting ;public Case No. 2452
utility,vmehouses for the storage axnd oL

handling of auntomobiles and certain auto-

nobile accessories, wander the fictitious

name and style of CEARIES F. XANE & CO.

Devlin & Brookman, by Doug..a... BrooXmam,
for Complamant. :

Young & Eudson, by R. C. Eua.son, foxr
Defendant.
BY TEE CQMISSION:
- OPINIOXN

Ccmpla.‘!.ne_.nt iz a volwntary association composed of the

owners 2nd pperators o2 approximately S0 fwa:r:ehouses in California,
end its complaint alleges, in effect, that the chgrges‘assessed.
end collected fay_ defondant from one ‘F.‘B_; ensfield Io:?.'cho -
loading, storage 2nd handli.ng [ six"GaQrO.ner mwénger antomodiles
daring the pexriod extending from Yay 16, 1927 to lMay 25, 1922',
inclusive, were less than those set forth in defendant’s Tariff
C.R.C. No. 2, lawfully oz :t‘ile with this Commission. I't is
fuarther alleged on in...orma.‘t fon znd belie:r that d.e:tend...n" h.a.... been
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in the past, and is now, unlawfullj and uhjustly aisériminaxing
egeinst certain dealers and Lirms and waduly and‘unlawfully
eiten&ing é preferexnce to other %ealers and firms in violation
o the Constitution of this State-and the provisions Qr the
Pubz.ic Ttilities ict, end that the alleged wnlawful acts of
defenfont have injured the 3tability =nd businmess of, anl are
prejudicial to, warehouses in competftion with aorendagtL
The answer of defendant admits that the unlo#ding‘ana
storage chargeé assessed on the said automobiles during the
period, liay léth to. lay 25th, inclusive, were lower thgn tae
rates iamfully on'file'with the Commisafon in Tariff CRC. No. 2,
dut denies thet the‘handling chargeé were 'a.nla.wmlly issessed..
. He rurther aenies thet the charges asseusod have created axy
| unlamrul aiscrﬁmination nrererence or prejudice.
R pablic nearing in Cesé No. 2376 was held befome
Exgmiqer Geary at San FranciscO'September 30, 1927, and from the
Zacts theve developed the Commission instituted an investigation
on its own motdion Into the p:aotices; raﬁeé; rules, regulations
end operations of ae:éndant~(0ase No. 2452) | '
The. issucs in both prooeodings being similax, Cases RS
2376 and 2452 were heard jointly on Jemvary Stn and 20th, 1928,
a2nd submitted oz the latter date. Both.proceedinga will be 4is-
posed of in tais decision. De:endaﬁt and-respondentvbeing the
| sane, will be hereafter referrea %0 as defendant.
Subsecment to ouwr order in Case No. 2452 ins tif&xing |
the gemeral investigation, a reprosenxative of the Dapartdent
or Vinanoe 2xd Accmunzs of the Commission was instructe& to

make a detailea check of fhe charges asses°e¢ and collecte&

-
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by d.g:ge:;d.az.zt Irom alj. gutomobile firms and dealers Lor the
han:‘..l:‘f.ng‘ a;_nd;"sto:q.gp of sutomobiles during the period extending
from Jemwary 1, 1927, to Juae 30, 1927. Tais roport was mede
and et the hearing held Jamuary 5, 1928, was introfuced in evi-
Gence as Exhibit No. 6. )

I>e.f.e’::::.d.ex.::.t'6 warehou.;e is 1ocated. at 925 Era.m:.an Street,
Sex Francisco. '.“ai.-» public utility business, s skown by the
ta::if;s lawlally on Tile ylitﬁ this COmisaion,_ is devoted ex~
clus_ivcly to 'the storage e.nd. handling or automobilcs and motor
‘tmcke,.. Prom Jaxuary rirst to lay 28th, 1927 both d.ates ine ,
clu..,ive, t.ae law:mlly a.p;plicf_ble charges for han.d.ling and stor-
age of ;.utgmqb;:.ps g.na trucks and the rules and regulations ap~
pertaining thereto were published in Tariff CRC No. 2. Subd-
soqo.ont to the latter dete the lawfwlly epplicadble . ta.ri.:tr wa.s
C'RC No. 9, this issue having suwpersedoed CRC To. 2 er::ective N
Xey 22, 1927, | ,

From J'a:cuary i, 1927 to Ma.y 28, 1927 both dates in-
c;.usivq , ,pb.g following charges were lawiully applice.‘ble in
Terif? CRC No. 2:

Unloaai [ | |

?assenger Antomobiles~

Theel 'ba.se 127 inches or less----,,l.zs per ca:r
' Woeel base over 127 inches ---- 1,75 T

-

Twacks and Delivery Wagons:

Capacity ‘one ton or less
Capaclity over one ton

Pagsenger Auntomodiles:

15 Days but
: Not.Over
or Less : 30 Days

 TWaeel ba...e 120 inches or less yl.'?s per car $3 25 per car
"Jhoel base over 120 incheps ~~- 2.756 " ¢ %75 w 0®




(Storage Cont'd)

Trucks anl Delivery Wagons: -

Over 15
. . - Days but
15 Days ‘ Not over
or. less . . 30. dazs

- Capacity L ton ox less $2.75 per car ,4.75 per oar
Capacity over 1 ton
but 2ot over 2 tons . 3.25 ™ m : 5.15 LA
Capacity over 2 tons . - : N .
but net over tons ‘ S5, W 7.25 m. =

| Capacity over z tons 5.7 * n 8;75‘ T n

’

'Subseqpcnt7tojméy °8 1927 the fbllowing charges under
Tari‘r CRC ho. 3 p*evailea-

Uhloadin5

Passenger Automobiles '
. zegardless O 31ze ---m==== . $1.25 per car
Trucks and Delivery Wagons:

Capecity 2 tons or lesg =emw- 1.75
. Capacity over 2 tons m—— 2,75
RN o . . Over. 15
. Dayrs ut
15 Days Jot ovexr
or less | 30 days
Storage: I 7 |
' Passenger Automodiles -
TeZerdLless o size . “meme 3175 per car  £3.25 per car
Trucks and Delivery Wagons . . ‘

‘”fCanacity 1 ton or 1688 ~mm= 2,75 Der osar 4.75 per car
Capacity over 1 +on but ,
‘oY over 2 tons weme 0,28 w 5.75 w
Capacity over 2 tons dut - . e o .
not over . 3% tons o 3,75 . roo7.25 "
Cepacity over 5% tons ==== 5,75 4 8.75 b
Me Commission's Exhibit No. 6 hereto*ore referred to,
and'rrom'which we hex eby £ind tae following racts 10 be true, shows
uhat during the period eytending:rrom Jaxaory 1, 1927, to Moy
28, 1927 inclusive, darenaant assessed and collected . cnarges less
then the lawfully applicable charges shown in Tari’f CRC Eo. 2
from tke *ollowing Lirms and dealers: Del Treaici and Son, undm:-
charged. V5 OO Lox unloaaing ten Eu&son passenger anxomobiles
having & wheel base of 127-3/8 inches; TLocomobile Company of

Ambrica, wdercharged “1.00 for‘unloadiné two Locomobile passqnger
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automobile.f: beving 2 _wheel b;a.:—:e of 142 inches; F. . s2ield,
underchargcd. 50"cents Lor unloa.ding'one Cardaer :}gsaenger auto-
mobile having a wheel base of 130 inches; "Jegtem Ao tors Com-
DALY, u.nd.erchargea $6.00 for unload.ing 12 Pontiac delivery trucks
having & capacity of ome-half ton eack, and u.nderche.z-ged. .,,,ll 00
for 'storing eigh* trucks of the same make and capacity; Don
Lee, Inc-. wadercharged "9.50 "'oz- storing 9 I.a.Salle pas senéer |
automobiles having wheel bases of 125 ox 134 inches; Genmeral
Yotors Truck C@pény, un&eréhaz-éod. $96.00 for storing 12 G.x.C.
‘racks b.o.vi.ng dapacities ranging from 2% tons to 5 tons: F. B.
m:cieié.‘, wadercharged £3.00 for storing 3 Gardner pzssenger
autonobiles hs.ving waeol dases 0F 122 and 130 inches; and
Robér.ﬁ;; 4. Smith, Ine. , wndercherged $18.00 for svoring io Chrevolet
d.eliveiy trucks ha.vi.ng capacities of one-half or oze tom.

| E¥hibit No. 6 also shows that from May 29, to Juse 80,
1927, the rovllowing-ﬁrms were either ckarged & lesse:é o:-:gr,eater
amournt thon the lawful cb.arges shown in Tariff CRC No. 3; Don
Lee, Inc., overcharged .,,,6 Q0 for wnloading 12 Cad.illac ps....sengez"
automobne s, axd £18.50 for storing 15 Cad.illac ;pa.ssenger auto~
mobiles, a.ll he.ving wheel bases of 132 or 138 S.nche Pierce-,
Arrow Pacific Sales Comparny, overcharged $11.00 :or unio-ading 22
Pierceé&:row passenger cars naving wheel beses of 130 'or. 138
incheé; Rolls—?oyce ol merica., overch.—mged <-‘3..5o fo:r nnloading
% Rolls=-Royce pa.ssenger cars; ‘.'Ie°tem azoto:rs Gompany, u.nd.er-
charged 41.50 for,u.nloa.d::ne; 3 Pontisc delivery tracks _ha.vipg' a
.capacity'o:r one=half ton oa.oh;.‘ General Motors Truck COmpa.ry,
overcherged §7.50 for storing 15 G.M.C. trucks and. undercharged
ei\.od.roz- storing 2 trucks of the ssme make, having cepacities
02 from 1 ton td 2% tons; Western iotors Compazy, undercharged
%6.50 for storing 3 Pontiac delivery trucks iza.ving & capaclity of
' ‘one-hal'r ton ea.ch 'end Eowsrd Automobile Compeny, fandercb.argod.
$326.50 foxr storing 1266 Bulck pa.ssenger a.utomobx.luﬂ :ze.ving
vheol ‘bg..,es_ oz 115,220 o_‘r 128 inches. In coznection wi‘:_:h‘..tb.e
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Howard Zutomobile compe.ny, tetondant Lfrenkly admitted that
ze had not assessed and collected the. lawrul rotes on £ile, and
that because ae believed that the nomnrd LAatomobile COmpamy
was bntitle& to .2 preferentisl rate or rates,‘he had always-
given seme to it. | o
Following the hearing held on Jannary 5 1928, a Con=-
misgion represen tative and a represenzative or derendunz together
rechecked the details contalned in Commission’s Exkidit Fo. 6,
and at the 1ast hearing it was stipulated that the figures anmd
data containea therein were correct. |
From the” *oreg:ing 1t is seern that defendant has committed

pomerous flogrent violations of the Public Ttilities ict which
we camnot overlook.'  Taere are sbout twenty'or‘these'violations
which are not. oW barred by the atetute of limitations trot
appear to us t0 have been committed willfuwlly, aeliberately and
&nowingly in violation oL Sectlion l?(b) o: the Publig Ttilities

+ 2nd withént Justizication or excuse, whatefeb. We believe
that aerondantvshoula be ‘penzlized fc:'theSe ofrensesva° 8 means
o2 puzniztment and to warn him that future violamions of the act
will not Dbe countenanced by use
| The Attorney for the Commission will de instructed and'”
directea %o bri;g an action ixm thoe name of the People of thc
State of California in the Superior Court of the State of Calif-
ornia In and for the cmr and County of Sgx Francisco for the -
recovery of penalties for the twenty viol tions above: referrc& to,

wnich.aro:
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1. TFor charging, denanding, collecting, and/or
receiving during toe period from lay 29, 1927, to August
12, 1927, both dates inelusive, in the City und Comnty o2
San Franci°co, State 02 California, Lrom Eoward iutomobile
Coupany the sunm of $1,467.00 as payment for the storing for
said Eowaxd Aumomobile Conmpany of 667 Duick passenger mto-
nobiles, resxlting in & charge in the aggregate of at
leas?t wlee 75 less than that lawfully applicablo undexr tne
provisions of defexlant’s Tariff CRC No. &, The only law--
2l and effective Tariff applicadle for such service. in
violation of Section 17(b) of the Public Ttilities Aot
’St....ts. 1915, Ch. 91, p. 15, as e.mond.ed.).

2. 7For charging, Qemznding, collect ing, and/or
receiving during the periocd Zrom Moy 29th, 1927, to Sovember
5, 1927, both dates Inclusive, in the City and COunty of
Senm “rancisco State of California, Lrom Don Lee, Inc.,
the sum of yal.oo as payment for the unloading 20 said
Don Lee, Inc., of 12 Cadillac passenger automobiles, re-
°ulting in o charge in the aggregate of $6.00 greater than
“het lawfully applicadble unler the provisions of defendznt’s
Tarif? CRC No. 3, the only lawful and effective Tariff zp-

- plicable Lor such service in violaxion 0f Section l7(b)
or the Public TUtilities ict (S s. 1925, Ch. 91, p.. 115

amended).

'3, For cherging, demonding, oollecting, and/or re-
celving Auring the periol from Jexnuary 1, 1927, to July 25,
1927, doth AQates inclusive, in the City and county of Sax
Fra ncisco, State of Calirornia, fronm Don Lee, Tuc., the
sam of $17.25 a3 payment Lor the storage. for "saif Don Lee,
Ine., of 9 La Salle passenger sutomobiles, resulting in 2 -
charge in the aggregote of £9.50 less then that lawfully
applicable uwnlder the provisions of defendant's Tariff CRC .
No. 2, the only lawful and effective Tarilf applicadle for
such service in violation of Section 17 (b) o2 the Dubdlic

tilitles Act (Stats. 1915, Ch. 91, p. 115, as amended).

4. Tor charging, demarding, collecting, and/or

receiving during the period from Jammary 1, 1927, to May
11, 1927, both dates inclusive, in the City and County of
San Francisu> State of Culirorn;a, from Del Tredici end
- Son the sum.or $5.00,a5 pajymemt for the unloading for said
Dol Tredici ond . Son of 4 Hudson automodiles, reswlting in
& chamge in the aggregate of $2.00 less then that lawfully
applicable wnder the provisions of defendant's Tariff No.
the oxly lawful and effective Tariff applicable for such
service in violation of Sectiom 17(b) of the Public TUtilities
Act (Stets. 1915, Ch. 9L, p. 115, as .amended.).

5. Tor charging, demaniing, collecting, ana/or receiving
during the veriod Lrom Januwary L, 1927, to July 23, 1927,
both dates 1nclusive in the City and County ot San.Francisoo,
State of Cnlirornia, "from Locomovile Compaxy of Califomia
the sum of $2.50 a3 payment for the unlosding Lor said Lo~
mobile Conpany 02.2 Locomodile passenger automobiles, re-

lting in 2 charge in the aggregate of £1.00 less than
that loawfuwlly eppliceble wnder the provisions of defendant's
Taxiff CRC No. 2, the only lawful and effective Tariff ap~.
plicable Lor «uch service in violation of Section 17(b)
of the Public Utilities 4et (Stats. 1915, Ch. 91, p.. 113,
a3 a.mend.ed.). ’ - ~ .

-
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. 6., For cne.rging, deme.nding, collectmg, and./or ro-
seivirg Quring the period from Jamaary 1, 1927, to lay 27,
1927, both dates laclusive, in the CIty o.ncl Coxmty of San
1“::-rm:::.acc», State of C“:Li:to*-nia, from F. 3. Mansfield the
sum of 8l.25 as paymexnt for the unloading for sald F, B.
m..,rield. of 1 Gardnex passenger automodile, reosulting

2 charge in the aggregate of 50 cents lesv than that
law:tully applicable under the provisions of defendant's
Torif? CRC Ko. 2, the only lawful ard effective Tariff
applicable for such service in viclation of Section 17 (b)
of the Pudlic Utilities act (Stat-. 2915, Ch. 91, ;p. 2.15
a5 amended). . , o

7. TFor charging, d.eman&ing, collecting, and/or re-
coiving .during the period Irom Jamwary 1, 1927, to
...ay 27, 1927, both detes inclusive, Iin the Ci‘cy ent County
o2 San Franeis 00, State of Cali:to-n5.a., rom ¥, B. Mansfield
ula.ev _suzm. ot 5. 25 0.2 payment Zor the %oring for. saild F. 3.

sfield o: 3 Gardxer passenger sutomobiles, remulting Iin

a cac.rge in the aggregate of $3.00 less than that lawiwlly
applicadle under the provisions of defendant's Terifl
C2C Xo. 2, the only lawful and effective Tariff a.pplicable
for such Service in violation of Section 17(b) of the Public
Ttilities Aot (Stats. 1915, Ch. 91, p. 115,.as a.mend.ed.).

'8, TFor charging, aemand.s.ng, collecting, and/or re~ .
ceiving Curing the period from May 28th, 1927, to June 16,
1927, voth Cates inclusive, in the City and Coun'ty .0f Saxn
‘ ~re.ncisco, State of Califomia., from Rierce-Arrow Pacific
Sales Compexny the sum of $5.25 as payment for the unloading
for seld Pilerce-Arrow Pacific Sales Comp...ny 0f 3 Plerce—Arrow
vassenger automodiles, resulting in = charge in the aggregate
o0f $150 grester than "that lawfuwlly a,pplica.ble under the
provisions of defendantts Tariff CRC No. 3, the orly lawful
end effective Tariff applicadle for such service In viola-
~$ion of Section 17(b) of the Public Ttilities Act (Stats.
19 5, Ck. 91, p. 115, ss a.mend.od)., )

S 9. TFor cherging, demending, collecting, and/or re-.
celving during” thetperiod from May 29, 1927, to Jure 2,
©. 1927, botk dates inclusive, in the Ci“cy and Couvnty of S«.n.
-?r._ncisco, State o2 Caliromia., from Pierce-~Arrow Pacific
Sales Company. the sum of $5.25 ac payment for the wnloading
for said Pierce-irrow Pacific Sales company O0f & Plerco- -
Arrow passenger automobiles, resulting in a charge in the
aggresate of $1480 greater than that lawfully applicable
wader the pz-ovi.,ionﬂ of defenlant's Qarif? CRC Jo0..3, the
only lawful and effective ZTariff applicable for such service
in violation oL Section-17(b) of the Public Utilities Act
,_(Sta.'t: . 1915, Ch. 91, p. 115, as amended). .
.~ 10. TFor charging, femonding, collectine;, wd/or receiving
clv.ring the period from lay 29, 1927 to Juxe 20, 192, both
tes inclusive, in the City a.n:& Cownty.of San ~rancisco,
tate of Californis, from Plerce-Airrow Pacific Sales’ Compaxy
the su of $3.50 for the unloadfing Tor salld Plerce-irrow.
Pacific Sales Company of 2 Plence~Azrow pa.ssenger cutonobiles,
»resuliing In a charge in the-ageregzte oI §1.00 greater than ,
that lawfuwlly applice.‘ble wader the provisions of defondlant'ts
Tari®e CRC No. 3, the only. lawful end effective Taxiff ap=.
plicadle ZLor snch service in violation of Section 17(d)
or <he Z:g:).s.o Ttilivies Act (Stat . 1915 Ch. 91, p. 1:1.5
28 amen N
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1. For charging, demenddng; collectixz, and/or
receliving during the period Lrom May 29, 1927, Yo June 30,
1927, both &ates i.nclu.siver in. the Ci'ty and cOunty ot
Saxn .'c":ancisco, State of Californiz, from PLlorce=ArTow
Pecitic Scles Company the sum of £5.25 a3 payment for
the unlosding for seid- Pierce-kr:-ow Pacific Sales Com~
peny of 3 Pierce-Arrow pessenger attomobiles, resuliting
in a .charge in the aggregate -of -JL.50 greater thon that
lamlly applicable under the provisions of defendantrts
Rarlife CRC Fo. &, .the only lawful axd offective Tarifs
applicable Tor such.service din violxtion of section 17(b)
02 the Public Titilities Act (S‘Bats. 1915, Cu. 91, p. .
115, as. am.ended.) .

12. For charging, d.emzw.ing, collec umg, ant/or
receiving during the period Lrom My 29, 1927 o July 23,
1927, doth dates inclusive, in the c::.‘czr ond Couvrnty of
Saxn. Francisco» State of Ca.liro:-nia., 'from Plerce-irrow
Pacific So.les COmpany the sum 02 $5.25 as payment Loxr
the wnloading Lfor 3214 Plexce-irrow Zacific Sgles Comp=ay
of 3 Zilexrce-ixrow. ;pmssenge:- autonobiles, resulting in a2
ckharge in the aggregate 0L {1.50 greater then that. law-
fully applicadle under the provisions of defendantrs
Tarif? CRC Fo. 3, the only Lewlwl znd effective Tariff ayp-
plica.'ole sor such sexrvice in violation 0L Section 17(b).
0L the RPublic TUtlilities act (S‘cats. 1915 Ch. 91, P.-115,
a.s amended). . ,

13. TFor charging, demanding; collecting, ...na/or 0~
ceiving during.the period Zrom lay 29tk, 1927, to July 15,
1927, both dates inclusive, in the City and Coum;y ol
Sex, P»&ncisco, State of Cﬂlirornia., from Ceneral Motors
Truck Compexy the 3un 0f J48.75 as payment for the storing
Zor said General Moters Truck Company of 15 G.lU.C. trucks, .
resulting in a charge in. the aggregate of $7.50 greater th«..n
that lawfully applicable under the provisions of defendont's

" Dariff CRC Fo. 3, the only lawful axfd effective Tariff ap-.

plicable for such service in violation of Seection 17 (D)

of tae ,Pu‘olic Utili ties Act (Stats. 1915 Ck. 91, p..118,
as amena.od.)

"14." Fox, charging, d.emamling, collccting, a.na/or Pom

ceivirg duwing the period from-May 22, 1927, %o augast 18,

1927, bota dates inclusive, in the City and Cownty of

Sex Fraxncisco,. Staue ot Ce.li:tomia. Lron Rolls Royoce of

America the sum 02£.$5.25 as payment for the wnloading for

sail R0lls Royee of. Amez-ica of 3 Rolls loyce passerger
automoviles, resalting in o charge in the aggregate of $1.80
greater then tant 1a.wmlly applicadle under the provisions

02 defenlant?s Tariff CRC,Xo0. 3, tThe only lawful md effective
Torifs applicadle for suck sexvice in violation of Sectiox 17 (»)
0L the Eublic TUtilities iet {Stats. 1915, Che 91, Pe 118, . .
as amnd.ed.).

15, For cb.argi.ng, demand.ing, cOlleOvi‘&g, a.na./o.. re~
ceiving during the period. Trom - Jamwary L, 1927, to May 14, 192
Yoth dates inclugive, in {the City and Cou:nty o:!‘ San Fraxcisco,
Stete of California, from Western Motors Company the 2w of” -
$6.50 as payment for the stondng fLor said Western Uiotors Com-.
rany of 2 Porniiac. d.el:‘.very trucks, resulting iu a charge in
the aggregate 02 $2.00 less. then ‘tha‘c lawfully applicadble undexr
the provisions.of defendant’s Teriff CRC Xo. 2, “the only lawful
and effective Toriff gyplicable for suck. z2ervice in violation
of Section 17(b) of the Public Ttilities Act (Stats. 1915,

Ch. 91, P« 115,.25 amended). .

-~
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. ‘Y6. TFor charging, demanding, collecting, end/or
'‘receiving during the period Lrom Janwary'l, 1927 to May -
‘2%, 1927, -both &ates. inclusive, in the City and County of
‘San Francisco, State of Celiformia, from Wesitera-llotors
Company ‘the sum of $3.25 as payment fLor the storing for
s2id Western HMotors Company of 1 Rontiac delivery truck,
resulting in & charge In the aggregate 0f $1.50 less than
taat lawfully applicable under the provisions of defenlant's
TarifL CRC No. 2, the omly lawful and effective Tarifl ap-.
Plicable Lor such service iz violation of Section 17 (D)

of tae Public Utilities Act. (Stats. 1915, Ch. 91, p..115,
28 amended). -~ . oo

. . X7.- 7TFor charging, demanding, collecting, and/or
recoiving during the period from Jamuary L, 1927, to May
21} 1927, voth dates inclusive, in the City and County-of
Saxn’ Franciseo, - State of California, Lrom Western ilotors
Company the sum of $6.50 as payment. for the storing.for
30id Vestern Motors.Company of .2 Poxtiac automobdile delivery
trucks, resuliting in a charge 1in the aggrogate of $3.00
- less tharn that lawfwlly applicable wnlder the provisions of
- defendentts Tariff No. 2, the only lawiful and effective
Deriff gpplicadle Lor such service in violation of Section
17(d}) of the Public Utilities Act (Stats. 1915, Ch. 91,"».
" 115,.a3 amended). . ‘. SR

* -
? L% - "

. 18. For charging, demanding, collecting, znd/or
recedlving during the period fLrom Jemuary 1, 1927, to lay
‘1&, 1927, Doth dates inclusive, in the City zud County of
Son Francisco, State of California, from Westorn Motors

Company the sun of $2.50 as payment for the wnloading for
- s2id Western lotors.Company of 2 Pontiac delivery trucks,

- resulting In a charge in the aggrezate of {1.00 lezs than
that lawfully applicable under the provisions of defendant’s
Pariff CRC No. 2, tae oxly lawful and efféctive Tariff zp-~.
plicable for such service in violation of Section 17(b) .
o the Public Utilities Act (Stats. 1915, Ch. 91, p.. =

115, as anmended). - S

- . . .
» »~ » —— -~

19. For charging, demanling, collecting, and/or re-
cetving during tae poriod from Jamwary L, 1927, to lay 21,
1927, voth dates Ineclusive, in the City amd Cownty Of San
Trexeisco, State of California, from Western lotors Company
the sum of $2.50 o3 payment for the uwnloading Lor said
Wiestern Motors Company of 2 Pontiac delivery trucks, result~
ing in a chaxge in the aggregate of #1.00 less then that
lewfully epplicable under the provicions of defendant's
Tarirf CRC No. 2, toe only lawful ond effective Tariff ep-
plicedle for such service in violation of Section 17(d)
oL the -Public Utilities Aot (Stats. 1915, Ch. 91, p..115, .
a5 cmended), e ' a - .

- . e w-
-

N ’

20. For charging, ldezmanding, collecting,

. : , and/or re-
cedving dur uthe*perio&ﬁ::om”Januar¥'L, 1927, %o May 23,

1927, both cafes inclusive, in the Cilty 4zd Colnty o Sen
Srancisco, State. of. Californie, from Western Motors Company
the sum of $l.25 as payment for the waloading for said -
- Westerz otors Company of oze Pontisce delivery truck, re-
sulting iz a charge in the aggregate of 50 cents less -~
than that lewfully applicable under the provisions.of de-
fendant’s Tarif? CRC Ko. 2, the only lawful and effective
Teriff applicable Lor such service in violatfion of Section
L17(b) of.the Pudlic Ttilities Lot (Stats. 1915, Ch. 9L, .
125,*2s amended).. . .. ' . ' R
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Defendant uhoula be oraered to immeaiately cease axd
desist from. ch_rging, aemanﬂing, collecting, ana/o. receiving
any charges ro~ the unloaaing “nd otorage ot uuxomobiles, auto-
~obile trucks or deliverj trucks una o her commodities greater
or less or &ifrbrent than those ghown 1n-his Tarirf C?D Xo. 3'
now'lawfully on rile with thio COmmis 1on.

o An order in coniormi y wita the above will be entered.

0.2 D E ®

. The cases as cbove numbered snd entitled having bee:n
culy hoara an& «ubmitted, ‘the Commiasion oW being rully.aavisa;
end basing the rollowing oxder on the rindings of fact- un& con-
clusions containe& in the oninion preceding this oraer,

NOW TEEBEFORE IT IS EEREBY ORDERED that Chgrles F;
Xone, doing bu..ines° un&er the. fictitious name and style ot 0aarles
r. &Lne Co. be ana ne is aereby oxrdered to immediately cegse
and’ desist ana therea*ter to abstain :rom charging, demanding,
colleoting or receiving any charges ror the unlaading ana stor=
age ot au tomobiles, uu.tomobile tracks or delivery tracks, and
ovher oommodi ies greater or Less or di::erent than tho® hown
in his Ta.rii'r cnc ¥o.-3, 20w ..awrully on ﬁle with this Commis-

sione.

IT IS EEREBY FURTEIR .ORDERED that the Attorney for this
Commiszion be,.cnd he 13 heredby directed to commence an ection
the name o0F the People oL the State o cdlirorn¢a; in the:

1

Snnerior COurt of the State of Calirornia 1n ana :or the | City

L
-

1Le )




and Co'cmty o2 S..n :rancisco for tne recovery oi‘ penalties

for the twenty violations set Iorth in tb.e Op.:.mon Preceding
this 0“¢er. B o | | '

. . N . -
~ .o - : ‘ |

_ For all :other purposes the e:ﬁ:tec'cive date of this
Order shall be Zive (5) days from tae dete hereof.

Dated at San Francisee, California, this 8 c.ay
0% ay, 1928. T




